
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014012-2024 

Contract

CWC23161 Weight Management Group Support Service

Wolverhampton City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014012

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043c38  

Published 1 May 2024, 11:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wolverhampton City Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Contact

Ade Winjobi

Email

Adebimpe.Winjobi@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1902556556

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014012-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014012-2024
mailto:Adebimpe.Winjobi@wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CWC23161 Weight Management Group Support Service

Reference number

DN708416

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wolverhampton has higher levels of adult obesity, overweight or obese and smoking than

England and West Midlands averages. There are currently only targeted offers available

through the national digital tier 2 weight management programme. There is no universal

offer in Wolverhampton for tier 2 weight management.

The service will provide Service Users with vouchers for a 12-week face to face weight loss

programme which will support Service Users to safely achieve calorie deficit and a healthy

balanced diet, develop heathier eating habits and embed behaviour change.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £382,395

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The procurement procedure followed for this service is in accordance with The Health Care

Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023, No. 1348 - PART 2 - Regulation
11,The Competitive Process. Regulations 6(7) and 11 set out the process that the authority
must follow when awarding a contract under the competitive process. In accordance with



Page 4 to 8

Schedule 10, please note this is an intention to award notice.

The two winning bidders, scored the highest based on an evaluation against the stipulated
Key Criteria, detailed below and and in the original tender documents.

Details of the individuals who made the decision:-

Consultant in Public Health, Principal Public Health Specialist, x2 Health Improvement
Officers, Cabinet Member for Adults and Wellbeing.

There were no declared or potential conflicts of interest.

This is a new service. These are new providers.

The service start date is intended to commence 01.06.24 for a three year period expiring
31.05.27.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Integration, collaboration, and service sustainability / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Quality and Innovation / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating change
/ Weighting: 25

Cost criterion - Name: Value / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005839

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CWC23161

Title

CWC23161 Weight Management Group Support Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/005839-2024


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DDM Health Limited,

Technology House, University of Warwick Science Park

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £382,395 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Title

CWC23161 Weight Management Group Support Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Miles Bramwell Executive Services Limited

Derbyshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £382,395 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Independent patient choice and procurement panel

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Independent patient choice and procurement panel

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-08T18:56:11+0100
	TCPDF




